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I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Response to Puget Sound 

Pilots’ Motion to Set Expedited Schedule, on Behalf of Commission Staff, upon the persons 

and entities listed on the Service List below by electronic mail, addressed as shown below. 

 

DATED July 7, 2022, at Olympia, Washington. 

 

/s/ Jeanne Roth 

Legal Administrative Manager 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1194 

jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 

 

For Respondent 

 

Michael E. Haglund 

Julie Weis 

Eric E. Brickenstein 

HAGLUND KELLY LLP 

2177 SW Broadway 

Portland, OR  97201 

mhaglund@hk-law.com 

jweis@hk-law.com 

ebrickenstein@hk-law.com 

 

For Pacific Merchant Shipping 

Association 

 

Michelle DeLappe 

Fox Rothschild LLP 

1001 Fourth Ave, Ste 4400 

Seattle, WA  98154 

seasalt@foxrothschild.com  

mjacob@pmsaship.com  

mmoore@pmsaship.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For TOTE Maritime Alaska 

 

Steven Block 

Lane Powell PC 

1420 Fifth Ave, Ste 4200 

PO Box 91302 

Seattle, WA  98111 

(206) 223-7718 

BlockS@LanePowell.com  

 

For Pacific Yacht Management 

 

Monique Webber 

Pacific Yacht Management 

2284 W. Commodore Way, Ste 120 

Seattle, WA  98199 

(206) 285-1449 

monique@pacificyachtmanagement.com 

 

For NW Marine Trade Association 

 

Jay Jennings 

Northwest Marine Trade Association 

1900 N. Northlake Way #233 

Seattle, WA  98103 

(206) 634-0911 

jay@nmta.net  
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